
PT. VASUDEV TIWARI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

                                    ACADEMIC CALENDER-2024-2025 

           FIRST TERM=15/06/2024 TO 22/11/2024 & SECOND TERM=1/12/2024 TO 26/05/2025 

FIRST-TERM-2024-2025 

SR 
NO. 

MONTH 
DAYS 

WORK 
DAYS 

HOLY 
DAYS 

SUNDAY DAY DATE PROGRAMME DETAILS 

1. 
 

JUNE (30) 
 

18 1 3 Wednesday 
to  
Sunday                            

26-Jun-2024 
to 
 30-Jun-2024 

Admission and Result Announcent 

Wednesday 
to  
Monday  

10-Apr-2024 
to 
10-Jun-2024 

Direct admission process in university 
campus courses 

Saturday  
to 
Sunday  

15-Jun-2024  
To 
 30-Jun-2024 

Date of online registration for 
admission in Mahidhayalaya 

Wednesday 
 

17-Jun-2024 Bakri-Id (Holiday) 

 Sunday                21 –Jun- 2024 International Yoga Day 

2. JULY (31) 26 2 4 Monday  July month  tree planting program 

Monday  1-Jul-2024 opening of college after summer 
vacation 

Monday  1-Jul-2024  Admission in first year of Bachelors 
and Masters in the college Start 

Thursday  11-Jul-2024 world population day 

Thursday  
To 
Saturday  

11 -Jul-2024 
To 
 20-Jul-2024 

Online admission 
confirmation/admission date for first 
year in college 
 

Monday 
 To 
 Tuesday  

15-Jul-2024 
 To 
 30-Jul-2024 

Admission of second year (UG &PG) 
and third year start  
 

Saturday 17-Jul-2024 Muharram (Holiday) 
 

Friday   23-Jul-2024 Chandra Shekhar Azad Jayanti 
(Holiday) 

3. 
 

AUGUST (31) 25 2 4 Thursday to 
Wednesday   

01-Aug-2024 
to 07-Aug-
2024 

World Breastfeeding week 

Monday  05-Aug-2024 
 

 Classes of second year and third year 
students start regularly according to 
time table  

Thursday  15 -Aug-2024  Independence Day Celebrated 

Monday  26-Aug-2024 Women Equality Day "Development 
of entrepreneurship in women 

Thursday  29-Aug-2024 National Sports Day /Major Dyan 
Chandra Birthday 

Saturday  17-Aug-2024 Teaching work started in colleges 
(Graduate and Post Graduate First 
Year) 

Monday to  
Tuesday    

05-Aug-2024  
to -Aug-2024 

Classes of semester courses  
operated in colleges (I/III/V) 



Monday  19-Aug-2024 Raksha Bandhan(Holiday) 

Monday  26-Aug-2024 Shri Krishna Janmastmi(Holiday) 

Friday 30-Aug-2024 Staff Meeting 

4. SEPTEMBER 
(30) 

24 3 5 Thursday  05-Sep-2024 Teacher day celebration 

Saturday 14-Sep-2024 Hindi divas celebration 
 

Sunday  15-Sep-2024 Teaching work started  to 
Undergraduate first 
and masters first year students 

Monday 16-Sep-2024 Vishkarma Jayanti(Holiday) 

Monday 16-Sep-2024 Milad-Un –Nabi(Holiday) 

Tuesday  17-Sep-2024 Anant  Chaturdashi (Holiday) 

Monday  
To 
Monday  

23-Sep-2024 
To 30-Sep-
2024 

First Session Exam /Mid  Term 
Examination 
 

Friday 27-Sep-2024 Word Tourism day 

Saturday 28-Sep-2024 Staff meeting (Academic planning) 

5. OCTOBER 
(31) 

22 5 4 Wednesday 2-Oct-2024  Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bhadur 
Shastri birth anniversary (holiday) 

 2
nd

 and 3
rd

  Orientation program 
 

Thursday  03-Oct-2024 Maharaja Agersen Jayanti   

Friday to 
Saturday 

11-Oct-2025 
12-Oct-2024 

Maha Navambi  
Dushara (Holiday) 

Tuesday to 
Tuesday  

15-Oct-2024 
to 
05-Nov-2024 

Filling of online examination form 
and payment of fees without fine 
(odd semester) 
 

Thursday  17-Oct-2024 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 

(Birthday) 

Sunday to 
Friday   

20-Oct-2024 
to  
25-Nov-2024 

Date of filling annual examination 
form 

Monday to 
Wednesday  

21-Oct-2024 
to  
30-Oct-2024 

Second  Session Exam /Mid 
Examination 
 
 

Wednesday  30-Oct-2024  Narak Chaturdashi (Holiday) 
  

Wednesday 30-Oct-2024 Diwali Vacation (Holiday) 
 

Thursday  31-Oct-2024 Sardar Vallabh bhai Patel Jayanti( 
Holiday) 
 

6. NOVEMBER 
(30) 

26 6 3 Friday 
To Saturday  

1
st

 –Nov 2
nd

 
Nov 

Diwali  vacation(Holiday) 

 2
nd

 to 3
rd 

 
Week   

Alumnae meet and Parent meet 
 
 

Tuesday  05-Nov-2024 Chat puja (Holiday) 
 

Monday to   
Friday  

11-Nov-2024 
To 
 30-Nov-2024 

 Regular and Extra classes of all 
subject 

Friday 15-Nov-2025 Guru Nanak jayanti  (Holiday) 
 



Saturday  16-Nov-2024 Virangna Uda Devi Sahid Diwas 
(Holiday) 

Sunday  24-Nov-2024 Guru Tag Bhadur Sahid 
Diwas(Holiday)  

Tuesday  26-Nov-2024 Constitution day 

 3
rd

 to 4
th

 week Scholarship 

Friday to  
Monday  

22-Nov-2024 
to 2-Dec-2024 

 Third Session Exam /Mid 
Examination 
 

  I 
TERM 

TOTAL 
DAYS 

WORK 
DAYS 

HOLI 
DAYS 

SUNDAY  
 

  

TOTAL 
DAYS 

180 141 19 23  
 

  

 

                                    SECOND-TERM-2024-2025 
7. DECEMBER 

(31) 
20 0 5  1

st
  week of 

December  
Departmental council formation 

Tuesday  102-Dec-2024 Human day  

   

Monday to 
Tuesday 

16-Dec-2024 to 
24-Jan-2025 

Semester Examination  

Wednesday  
to  
Tuesday  

25-Dec-2024 
To 
31-Dec-2024 

SEMESTER 
BREAK 

8. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JANUARY 
(31) 

25 2 4  First and second 
week of January  

Semester exams ended 
 

Tuesday  09-Jan-2025 Guru Govind Singh jayanti 
(Holiday) 
 

Sunday  
to 
Wednesday  

12-Jan-2025 
 To 
 22-Jan-2025 

National Youth Day /Swami 
Vivekananda Jayanti( all activity) 

Tuesday 
 To 
 Friday  

14-Jan-2025 
to  
28-Feb-2025 

Session 2024-2025 Annual  
Practical  Examination Last Date 

Wednesday 15-Jan-2025 Makar Sanskranti (Holiday) 

Thursday 
 to  
Thursday  

16-Jan-2025 
to  
01/05/2025 

Classes of semester courses  
operated in colleges (II/IV/VI) 

Saturday  25-Jan-2025 National voter day 

Sunday  26-Jan-2025 Republic day celebrated  

Thursday  30-Jan-2025 Sahid Diwas  

9. FEBRUARY 
(28) 

23 3 4  Second& third 
week  

Sports ceremony 
 

 Third & forth 
week 

Annual festive ceremony 
 

Monday  03-Feb-2025 Vansant Panchmi (Holiday)  

Thursday to 
Friday  

20-Feb-2025 
to  
28-Feb-2025 

First Session Exam/Mid 
Examination  

Wednesday 12-Feb-2025 Guru Ravidas Jayanti(Holiday) 

Wednesday 26-Feb-2025 Mhashivratri (Holiday) 

10 MARCH (31)  23 3 5 Saturday 08-Mar-2025 International women day  
 



Friday to  
Saturday 

13 -Mar-2025 
to 15-Mar-2025 

Holi (Holiday)  

Monday to  
Monday  

24-Mar-2025 
to 30-Apr-2025 

Second  Session Exam /Mid  Term 
Examination 

Saturday to 
Thursday  

22-Mar-2025 
 To  
10-Apr-2025 

Filling of online examination form 
and payment of fees without fine 
(Even semester) 

Saturday 29-Mar-2025  Staff meeting 
 

Monday  31-Mar-2025 Id –Ul-Fitar (holiday) 

11. APRIL(30) 23 5 4 Sunday 06-Apr-2025 Ram Navambi(Holiday)  

Thursday 10-Apr-2025 Mahaveer Jayanti (Holiday) 

Monday  14-Apr-2025 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedker Jayanti 
(Holiday) 

Friday  18-Apr-2025 Good Friday (Holiday) 

Wednesday 
to Friday  

23-Apr-2025 to 
02-Apr-2025 

Third Session Exam /Mid 
Examination  

12. MAY(31) 26 01 4 Tuesday to 
Monday  

01-May-2025 
to  
05-May-2025 
 

Regular and Extra classes of all 
subject 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    Tuesday  
To 
 Monday  

06-May-2025 
 
To 26-May-2025 
 

Semester Examination  

Monday  12-May-2025 
 

Buddha Purnima (Holiday) 

 
TOTAL 
DAYS 

185 140 14 26  
 
 

  

 TOTAL 
DAYS 

WORK 
DAYS 

HOLI 
DAYS 

SUNDAY    

   I  
TERM 
 

180 141 19 23    

 

    II 
TERM 

185 140 14 26    

TOTAL 
DAYS 
 

365 281 33 49    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


